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) National Institute of Design
HEUST Madhya Pradesh

(An Institute of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B.DES) PROGRAMME FOR
THE BATCH 2025-29

For Indian National Students

(All figures in Rs. (%))

B. Des Batch 2025-29
Partiailats et Bes 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
Tuition Fee 1,45,804 | 1,45,804 | 1,45,804 | 1,45,804 | 1,45,804 | 1,45,804 | 145,804 | 1,45,804
One-time Security deposit
(refundable) to be paid inthe | 10,000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
first year only
Student Activity Fee 400 - 400 -- 400 - 400 --
Film-Club 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 -
*Hostel Charges 30,000 | 30,000 | 30,000 | 30,000 | 30,000 | 30,000 | 30,000 -
**Mess Charges - - -- - -- -~ -- --
***Medical Insurance fee 4,000 -- 3,500 -- 3,500 -- 3,500 --
Total (With Medical | 4 49,404 | 1,75,804 | 1,79.904 | 1,75,804 | 179,904 | 1,75,804 | 1,79.904 | 1,45,804
Insurance)

For SAARC and African Countries Students

(All figures in USD ($))

B. Des Batch 2025-29
;s 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29
Particulars of Fee
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
Tuition Fee 2,843 2,842 2,843 2,842 2,843 2,842 2,843 2,842
One-time Security deposit
(refundable) to be paid in the 150 L i 4l i s i L)
first year only
Student Activity Fee 5 -- 5 -- 5 - 5 --
-7 Tl L4 3 5 ) s
*Hostel Charges 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 -
**Mess Charges L == -- il et i o 2
***Medical Insurance fee 48 - 42 - 42 - 42 -
feml(Mash Meical ¥ aker | samh | ssns liaa L aaiel ) ase s sk il g
Insurance)




For the Rest of the World Students

(All figures in USD ($))

B. Des Batch 2025-29
P s s 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
Tuition Fee 5,855 5,854 5,855 5,854 5,855 5,854 5,855 5,854
One-time Security deposit
(refundable) to be paid in the| |50 2 e = o o e o
first year only
Student Activity Fee 5 -- 5 -- 5 s 5 L
Film-Club 5 -- 5 - 5 -- 5 --
*Hostel Charges 500 500 500 560 i 500 500 500 -
**Mess Charges - - e o il 2, £l T
***Medical Insurance fee 48 - 42 -- 42 -- 42 =
TatalWith Medicals o ccia b/ 6asa | [ 6anr | 6ost o caby | 6354 | g Wmil 4535
Insurance)

%
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Students who would be accommodated in the Hostel during the 8" Semester, shall have to pay the advance Hostel fee as
per Institute policy. The Hostel allotment to the students of the 8" Semester depends upon the discretion of the Institute,

Mess Charges are informed at the beginning of each semester and are also subject to change as per prevailing commodity

rates.

The Medical Insurance fees indicated above are tentative. The exact amount will be announced at the beginning of each
academic year and may vary based on the competitive quote provided by the service provider. Any difference will be
adjusted or recovered from the medical insurance premium/fees for the following year.

Important Note:

)

(8]

The Hostel Charges & Mess Charges for the 8™ Semester shall be charged only to those students who will require the
hostel accommodation & Mess Facility.

In case a student pays an excess amount when submitting any fees, the surplus will be adjusted against the fees for the

next semester.

In case students want to avail any other facilities at the Institute (E.g. Single Room Allotment etc.), the charges have

to be paid separately.
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